

Materials Inspection Report

¥	A Rose		۸۲	AAMS Associan # MI 25160A245
1. Licensee/Location	n Inspected:			AMS Accession # ML25169A245
Grow Generation Corporation Remote Inspection 5619 DTC Parkway, Suite 900 Greenwood Village, CO 80111			Region IV U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 1600 E. Lamar Boulevard	
D. Abbarahanta (2025 004	A	rlington, TX 76011-4511	
Report Number(s) 2				
!		4. License Numb		5. Date(s) of Inspection
030-39201		05-35557-01		April 10 -17, 2025
Nuclear Regulatory examinations of pro are as follows: 1. Based of 2. Previou 3. During to were as A. The vio	Commission (NRC) rules and regocedures and representative record on the inspection findings, no violates violation(s) closed. This inspection, certain of your act assessed at Severity Level IV, in addition(s), specifically described to	gulations and the ords, interviews with ations were identifications, as describe ecordance with the orgon by the inspension	conditions of your license. The th personnel, and observations fied. ed below and/or attached, were NRC Enforcement Policy. ctor as non-cited violations, are	diation safety and to compliance with the inspection consisted of selective by the inspector. The inspection findings in violation of NRC requirements, and a not being cited because they were self-ria in the NRC Enforcement Policy
				This form is a NOTICE OF VIOLATION,
(Violati 10 CFR 32 be identi byproduc distribute The licen	fied. Contrary to the above, u ct material in the product cou ed by Grow Generation Corpo	pels or marks or until April 10, 20 uld be identified oration did not ach light bulb to	n each unit so that the byp 125, the licensee failed to la d. Specifically, the light bul have markings to identify o identify that Kr-85 was co	roduct material in the product can bel or mark each unit so that the bs containing Krypton-85 initially that Kr-85 was contained within. ontained within, for any new bulbs
		Statement of C	Corrective Actions	
actions is made in a		10 CFR 2.201 (corr	rective steps already taken, corre	ons identified. This statement of corrective ctive steps which will be taken, date when full fically requested.
TITLE	PRINTED NAME		SIG	NATURE AND DATE
LICENSEE'S REPRESENTATIVE	TonyBayt		Just	
NRC INSPECTOR	Jason Dykert		JASON DYKER	Digitally eigned by JASON DYKERT Date: 2025.04 17 98 36 14 - 0700*
BRANCH CHIEF	Lizette Roldán-Otero, PhD		LIZETTE ROLDAN-O	C

 From:
 Jason Dykert

 To:
 Tony Bayt

Subject:NRC Inspection Report for your signatureDate:Thursday, April 17, 2025 8:43:00 AMAttachments:2025-001, Grow Generation, 591M.pdf

Good morning Tony,

Attached is the NRC inspection report, one violation of NRC requirements was identified and is documented within. Please review that the corrective actions are accurate, sign and date the report, and email it back to me.

My branch chief will review the report then sign it, and after that it will become a publicly available safety record available at the NRC's Agencywide Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS) online database.

Please give me a call or email if you have any questions,

Thank you,

Jason Dykert Health Physicist Materials Inspection U.S. NRC - Region IV Phone: 817-200-1427